

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 15135 of 2016

***Barendra Kumar Das and
Others***

Petitioners

Mr. Debendra Rath, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others

Opp. Parties

Mr. G. Rout, AGA
(O.P. Nos. 1 to 3)

Mr. S. B. Jena, Advocate
(O.P. No. 4)

CORAM:

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

07.09.2022

Order No.

- 03.** 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that during pendency of the present Writ Petition the Petitioner No. 4 has died, and accordingly, prays to confine the present Writ Petition to Petitioner Nos. 1 to 3. Mr. S. B. Jena, learned Counsel for the Opposite Party No. 4, prays for time to file Counter.
3. Though the matter is of the year 2016, till date no Counter has been filed by Opposite Parties. However,

three weeks time is granted to the Opposite Parties to file their respective Counter as last chance.

4. List the matter after four weeks.

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE

AKPradhan

