

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 15135 of 2016

Barendra Kumar Das & Ors.

.....

Petitioners

Mr. D. Rath, Advocate

Vs.

State of Orissa & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.B. Jena, Adv (O.P.No.4)

Mr. G. Rout, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

14.10.2022

Order No.

04.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners undertakes to serve copy of I.A. No. 9455 of 2020 on learned Counsel for the Opposite Party No.4 in course of the day.

3. Learned Counsel for the Opposite Party No.4 makes a submission that he has already received para-wise comments and needs two weeks more time to file Counter Affidavit, so also the objection to the said I.A., if any or to take instruction in the said regard.

4. List the matter in the week commencing from 7th November, 2022 under the heading "For Orders".

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE

Banita