



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P. (C) No.15135 of 2016

Barendra Kumar Das & Ors. *Petitioners*
Represented By Adv.
Mr. D. Rath

-versus-

State of Orissa & Ors. *Opposite Parties*
Represented By AGA
Mr. D. Mund

CORAM:
DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER

11.09.2024

Order

No.

10. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. As a last chance, learned counsel for the State granted one week time to file counter affidavit, failing which, the State shall be saddled with heavy cost. Rejoinder, if any, be filed one week thereafter.
3. List this matter on 1st October, 2024.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)
Judge

Sumitra