



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.15135 of 2016

Barendra Kumar Das & ors. **Petitioners**
Mr. D. Rathi, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & ors. **Opposite Parties**

Mr. T.K. Biswal, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
28.10.2024

Order No.
12.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners prays for two weeks' time to file Rejoinder Affidavit in response to the Counter filed by the State Opposite Parties. Prayer for time is allowed.

3. The matter be listed in the week commencing from 25th November, 2024.

4. Rejoinder be filed in the meantime after serving copy of the same on the learned Counsel for the State so also Opposite Party No.4.

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE