



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.15135 of 2016

Barendra Kumar Das & ors. Petitioners

Mr. D. Rath, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & ors. Opposite Parties

Mr. D. Lenka, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
25.11.2024

Order No.

13.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** Learned Counsel for the Petitioners hands up a copy of the written notes of submission to the learned Counsel for the State so also Opposite Party No.4- Municipality and undertakes to file the same with the Registry in course of the day.
- 3.** Learned Counsel for the Municipality (Opposite Party No.4) so also State pray for an adjournment to file their respective written notes of submission.
- 4.** Learned Counsel for the Petitioners also prays for time to file citations to substantiate the prayer made in the writ petition.
- 5.** Prayers for adjournment are allowed.
- 6.** The matter be listed in the week commencing from 6th January, 2025.



7. Written Notes of Submission, if any, by the State so also Municipal authority be filed before the next date of listing after serving copies of the same on the learned Counsel for the Petitioners.

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE

Mona/Madhu