



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) No.15135 of 2016

Barendra Kumar Das and others ***Petitioners***

Mr. S.K. Joshi, Advocate on behalf of
Mr. D. Rath, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. S.K. Swain, AGA

**CORAM:
JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO**

ORDER
29.04.2025
(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.

- 19.**
1. Adjournment is sought for on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners.
 2. As prayed for, list on 08.05.2025.

(M.S. Sahoo)
Judge

jyostna